 Comadan A/S, Messingvej 60, DK-8940 Randers SV, Danmark, +45 86447877, www.comadan.com, sales@comadan.com
Updater April 2024
 Level relays RL10, RL11 and RL12
Technical data
Supply, AC: 24, 120 and 230 VAC +/- 10%
Supply  frequency: 40-70 Hz
Variable supply: 12-60 VDC or 85-260 VDC (RL10 only)
Isolation voltage: Supply - input - output:  3.75 kV

Updater April 2024
 Level relays RL10, RL11 and RL12
Ordering guide:
Type Relay Supply voltage
RL10
RL11
RL11F
RL12
RL12R
1 = 1 pole
2 = 2 pole
0-024 = 24 VDC  (RL10 only)
4-012 = 12 - 60 VDC  (RL10 only)
4-100 = 85 - 260 VAC/DC (RL10 only)
1-024 = 24 VAC
1-120 = 120 VAC
1-230 = 230VAC
1-100 = 85 - 260 VAC/DC
Eksempel: RL10-2-1-230
EMC and safety regulations  Materials and weight:
Emmision: EN50081-1 Housing: NORYL-SE-1, grey, self-extinguishing
Immunity: EN50082-2 Housing bottom NORYL SE-1, GFN-2, black
Safety: EN60730 Terminals: Nickel-plated brass
  Weight: 190 g
Connections Functional diagram 1: 2 electrodes
Functional diagram 2: 1 electrode
Example 1: Filling
 RL12 or RL10, see page 1 for function
Example 2: Emptying
 RL11 or RL10, see page 1 for function